12/31/01 Balance

2002
Additions
Retirements
Adjustments
12/31/02 Balance

2003
Additions
Retirements
Adjustments
06/30/04 Amend. Order Balance

2004
Additions
Retirements
Adjustments
12/31/04 Balance

2005
Additions
Retirements
Adjustments
12/31/05 Balance

2006
Additions
Retirements
Adjustments
12/31/06 Balance

2007
Additions
Retirements
Adjustments
12/31/07 Balance

Supporting Schedules: A-5, A-6 (pp 2-5)

123,359

41 7

0
123.611

(165)

5,495
(3,930)
1,697

126,873

51,723

24,504
(3. I 64)
\ .

2,097
196,593

9

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

printed 11/17/2006 3 5 2  AM

Schedule of Water Plant in Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-5
Page: 3 o f 5
Preparer: Robert M. Griffin

Explanation Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Service by primary account for each month of the Historical Test Year and the ending balance for the pnor year.

(1) (2) (3) 14) (5) (5) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Average

No No Account Name 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep OCt NOV Dec Balance
Line Accl Prior Year

1 INTANGIELE PLANT

3 302.1 Franchises 254 254 254 254 254 254 254 254 254 254 254 254 254 254
2 301.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 339.1 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY a PUMPING PLANT
6 303 2 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 304.2 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 305 2 COlleCt. 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 306 2 Lake. River 8 Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 307.2 Wells 8 Springs 5.995 5.995 5.995 5.995 5,995 5,995 5.995 5,995 5,995 5,995 5.995 5.995 5.995 5.995
11 308.2 Infiltration Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 309.2 Supply Mains 71 0 710 710 710 710 710 710 710 71 0 710 710 71 0 71 0 71 0

21.952 21.952 21.952 13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 21,952 21,952 21.952 21.952 21,952 21.952 21.952 21.952 21,952 21.952 21,952
14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 10,081 10,081 10,081 10.081 10.081 10,081 10.081 10,081 10.081 10.081 10.081 10,081 10.081 10.081
15 339.2 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equlpment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

3.481 3,481 3.481 3,481 3.481 3.481 3.481 3.481 3.481 3.481 3.481 17 303.3 Land 8 Land Rights
18 304 3 Structures 8 Improvements 6.685 6.685 6,685 6.685 6.685 6.685 6.685 6.685 6,685 6.685 6.685 6.685 6.685 6.685
19 311.3 Pumping Equipment 2.046 2.046 2,046 2.046 2,046 2.046 2.046 2,046 2,046 2.046 2.046 2.046 2.046 2.046
20 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750

3.481 3.481 3.481

21 339.3 Other Plant 8 MISC Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 TRANSMISSION a DISTRIEUTION PLANT
23 303.4 Land 8 Land Rlghts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 304 4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 311.4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 330.4 Distr. Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 38,15; 38.15; 38.158 38.158 38.15; 38.158 38,158 38.15; 38.158 38.158 38,158 38.1; 38.158 38.158
27 331.4 Transm. 8 Distribution Mains 15.086 15.086 15.086 15.086 15.086 15,086 15,086 15.086 15.086 15.086 15.086 15.086 15.086 15.086
28 333.4 Services 11.187 11,187 11.187 11.187 11,187 11,187 11,187 11.187 11,187 11.187 11.187 11.187 11.187 11.187
29 334 4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 7.226 7.226 7,226 7.226 7.226 7.226 7,226 7.226 7.226 7.226 7.226 7.226 7.455 7.244
30 335.4 Hydrants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 336.4 Eackilow Preventron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339.4 Other Plant 8 M i x  Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 303.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 304.5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,336 1.336 1.336 1,336 1,336 1,336 1.336 719
36 340.5 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 340.51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 1.044 1.319 1,697 324
38 341 5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 342.5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 343.5 Tools. Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 345.5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 346.5 Communicalion Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 348.5 Other Tangible Plan1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

P
0

38 printed 11/17/2006 3:52 AM

I' ,

Schedule of  Water Contributions i n  Aid of Construction By Classification
Test Year Average balance
Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A- I2

Preparer: Robert M. GriWn
Page: 5 0 f 5

Explanation: Provide the Adjusted monthly and average ClAC balances by classification. If a projected year is employed. provide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (73) (14) (15)
Line Prior Year Test Year End Average
No. Description 12/31/06 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance

WATER
Cash ClAC

1 Water Treatment Equipment 34.223 34.223 34.223 34.223 34.223 34.223 34.223 34.223 34.223 34.223 34,223 34.223 34,223 34.223
2 Meter Fees 8.396 8.396 8.3% 10.120 10.120 10,120 11,844 11.844 11.844 13.568 13.568 13.568 15,292 11.314
3 Main Extension Charge 6.227 6.227 6.227 6.227 6,227 6.227 6.227 6.227 6,227 6,227 6.227 6.227 6.227 6,227
4 Service Installation Fees 2,482 2.482 2.482 2.482 2.482 2.482 2.482 2,482 2.482 2.482 2.482 2.482 2.482 2.482

5 Total Cash ClAC 51.328 51.328 51.328 53.052 53,052 53.052 54.776 54.776 54.776 56.500 56,500 56.500 58.224 54.245

Property CIAC:
6 Dist ReSeNOtrS 8 Standpipes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 T8DMains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 MeterslMeter Installation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hydrants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Total Property ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Total Water ClAC 51.328 51.328 51.328 53.052 53.052 53,052 54.776 54.776 54.776 56.500 56.500 56.500 58.224 54,245

[…]

Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense -Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-I
B-2
B-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B-11
B- I  2
B- I  3
B-I  4
B- I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64
65
69
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86
89

56

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyei
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Support ing
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES 45,971 (95) 45.876 2,050 47,926 1,678 49,603 16,235 65,838 8-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 30,750 1,178 31,928 4,004 35,932 7,165 43.097 240 43,336 8-5
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 0 1,938 1,938 1.01 2 2,950 1,494 4.443 0 4,443 B-13
4 Amortization 0 0 0 758 758 0 758 0 758 B-3

6 Provision for Income Taxes 4,376 (1,119) 3,257 (1,859) 1,398 (3,357) (1,959) 5,598 3,639 c-1
5 Taxes Other Than Income 3,877 (52) 3,825 59 3,884 878 4,762 731 5,493 B-15

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 39,003 1,946 40,948 3,973 44,922 6,179 51,101 6,568 57,669

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 6,968 (2.041) 4,927 (1,923) 3.004 (4.502) (1,498) 9,667 8.169

9 R A T E B A S E  0 56,790 56,790 5,024 61,813 44,398 106,211 106,211 A- 1

10 RATE OF RETURN 8.68% 7.69%

57

2

printed 1111 712006 3 5 2  AM

Schedule of Sewer Net  Operat ing Income

Picciola Is land
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Flor ida Pub l ic  Service C o m m i s s i o n

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(5) (6) (7) (8)  (9) (10) (11) (1) (2) (3) (4)

[…]

Measured - Residential NA
Measured - Commercial NA
Measured - Industrial
Measured - Public Authorities
Measured - Multi-Family NA
Other Sales - Public Authorities
Revenues From Other Systems
Interdepartmental Sales
Effluent

25 474 Other Water Revenues 0
26 TOTAL OTHER WATER REVENUES 445

28 TOTAL WATER OPERATING REVENUES 45,876

527 Unbilled Revenues NA
0 TOTAL SEWER SALES

OTHER SEWER REVENUES
531 Sale Of Sludge
532 Forfeited Discounts
534 Rents From Sewer Property
535 Interdepartmental Rents

0
0

536 Other Sewer Revenues
TOTAL OTHER SEWER REVENUES

0 TOTAL SEWER OPERATING REVENUES

64 printed 11l17l2006 3:52 AM

Detail of Operation 8 Maintenance Expenses By Month -Water
SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITYADJUSTED WATER 0 8 M

Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended 12/31/2005.2006.2007
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ X ]  Explanation Provide a schedule that shows adjusted 0 & M expenses

(1) ( 2 )  (3) (4)

Line 2005 2005 2005

Florida Public Service Commission

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
2005-06 2006-07

2006 Forecast 2006 2006 2007 Forecast 2007 2007

Schedule: 8-5
Page: 1 o f4
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted
8.773 0 8.773

260 0 260
2.078 0 2.078
2.053 0 2,053
2.467 0 2.467

272 0 272
353 0 353
349 0 349
20 0 20

1,359 0 1,359
2 175 177

4,625 0 4,625
1.498 0 1.498
2,506 0 2.506

133 0 133
10 0 10

1,947 120 2,067
132 0 132
249 0 249
143 0 143
188 0 188

7 0 7
0 0 0
0 0 0

133 634 767
1,194 249 1,443

30.750 1.178 31.928

Forecast lncr (5)-(4) Adjustments Adjusted Budgeted lncr (9)-(8) Adjustments Adjusted
8.622 (150) 45 8.667 9.229 561 46 9.275

239 (21) 0 239 155 (84) 0 155
2,096 18 0 2.096 2.784 688 0 2.784
2.016 (36) 0 2.016 2.435 41 9 0 2.435
2,910 443 295 3.206 3.348 142 304 3.652

141 (131) 0 141 162 21 0 162
431 78 0 431 479 49 0 479
929 580 0 929 1,096 167 0 1.096
52 32 0 52 56 4 0 56

785 (574) 0 785 832 47 0 8 32
2,057 1,880 0 2,057 2.072 15 0 2,072
2,664 (1,961) 0 2,664 3,075 41 1 0 3.075
2.877 1,379 0 2.877 2,941 64 0 2.941
1.857 (649) 0 1,857 2,009 151 1.106 3,114

131 ( 2 )  0 131 158 27 0 158

893 (1,174) 0 893 1.127 234 0 1.127

377 128 0 377 410 34 0 41 0
50 (93) 0 50 56 6 0 56

142 (46) 0 142 159 16 0 159
7 ( 0 )  0 7 8 1 0 8
0 0 0 0 0 0 2,541 2,541
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.781 1,014 0 1.781 1.135 (646) 0 1,135
4.461 3.018 3 4,465 5.388 923 (99) 5,288

35,588 3,660 344 35,932 39.199 3,267 3.898 43,097

9 ( 0 )  0 9 11 2 0 11

60 (72) 0 60 74 14 0 74

No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

- Account No. and Name
601 Salaries & Wages -Employees
603 Salaries &Wages - Officers, Exec
604 Employee Pensions & Benefits
610 Purchased Water
615 Purchased Power
616 Fuel for Purchased Power
618 Chemicals
620 Materials &Supplies
631 Contractual Services - Engineering
632 Contractual Services -Accounting
633 Contractual Services - Legal

[…]

88 printed 11/17/2006 3:52 AM

93

Taxes Other Than Income Florida Public Service Commission

\

Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005; Intermed. 2006, Projected 2007

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income.
For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

1

2
3
4
5
6

7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Schedule: 8-15

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll & Personal Supporting
DescriDtion Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total Schedules No.

4.50% 8.28% on U&U

Water
Test Year (2005) Per Books 2,064 748 1,065 3,877 8-4, 8-5, A-5

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Payroll Tax Adjustment 0 0 B5
Non-U&U Adjustment @ 4.85% (52) (52)

Total Test Year Adjustments 0 0 (52) 0 (52)
Adjusted Test Year (2005) 2,064 748 1,013 0 3,825

Adjustments to Intermed. Year (Explain)
RAF Adjustment 92 92 E - I 3

(IO) 8-5
(25) A-5

Payroll Tax Adjustment (10)
Plant in Service Adjustment (25)
Non-U&U Adjustment @ 6.08% 2 2

Total 2006 Adjustments 92 (IO) (23) 0 59
Adjusted Intermed. Year (2006) 2,157 737 990 0 3,884

Adjustments to Projected Rate Year (Explain)
RAF Adjustment 75
Payroll Tax Adjustment 43
Plant in Service Adjustment 832

75 E - I 3
43 8 -5

832 A-5
Non-U&U Adjustment @ 8.76% (73) (73)

Total 2007 Adjustments 75 43 759 0 8 78
Adiusted Proiected Rate Year (2007) 2,232 781 1,749 0 4,762 . .
G F s  Assoc: with Revenue Increase 731 731 5 3

Total Projected Rate Year (2007) 2,963 781 1,749 0 5,493

Sewer

24 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

2 3  Test Year (2005) Per Books NA NA NA NA 8-4, B-6, A-6

25 Payroll Tax Adjustment NA NA B-6
26 Non-U&U Adjustment @ NA NA NA
27 Total Test Year Adjustments NA NA NA NA NA
28 Adjusted Test Year (2005) NA NA NA NA NA

29 Adjustments to Intermed. Year (Explain)
30  RAF Adjustment NA
31 Payroll Tax Adjustment NA
32 Plant in Service Adiustment NA

NA E-2
NA B-6
NA A-6

33 Non-U&U Adjustment @ NA NA NA
34 Total 2006 Adjustments NA NA NA NA NA
35 Adjusted lntermed Year (2006) NA NA NA NA NA

36 Adjustments to Projected Rate Year (Explain)

[…]

Utility Year End Supporting

Adiustments Adiusted Schedules

(3,357) (2,215) C-2
0 256 C-5
0 0 c-7
0 0 c-7

0 C-8 0

6 Total Income Tax Expense 4,376 (1,119) 3,257 (1,859) 1,398 (3,357) (1,959)

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
9 ITC Realized This Year NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
10 ITC Amortization NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

12 Total Income Tax Expense NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Recap Scheds: B-I,  B-2

c-2
c -5
c-7
c-7
C-8

91 printed 11/17/2006 3 5 2  AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Picclola Island
Docket No. 066368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 Of3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6) (7) (8)
(5) Sewer Water

Line 12/31 /05 2005 12/31 105 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest 11,345 (3,160) 8,185 NA NA NA 5-1, 6-2
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (1,275) (1,275) NA NA NA c-3

3 Taxable Income 11,345 (4,434) 6,910 0 0 0

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences 0 0 NA NA c-4
6 Timing Differences 0 1,691 1,691 NA NA NA c-5
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 1,691 1,691 0 0 0

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 11,345 (6,125) 5,219 *- 0 NA 0

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

624 (337) 287 0 NA 0

13 Federal Taxable Income 10,721 (4,098) 6,623 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
3,752 (1,434) 2,318 0 NA 0

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

17 Current Federal lnwme Taxes 3,752 (1,434) 2.318 0 NA 0

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

624 (337) 287 0 NA 0
3,752 (1,434) 2,318 0 NA 0

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 4,376 (1,771) 2,605 0 NA 0

92 printed 11/17/2006 3:52 AM

99

I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Provide lhe calculation of state and federal lncome taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (2) 13) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10
11
12

13

14
15

16

17

18
19
20

21

Taxable Operating Income before Interest
Less: Interest Charges

8,185 (3,783) 4,402 NA NA NA 8-1, 8-2
(1,275) (105) (1,380) NA NA NA c-3

Taxable Income 6,910 (3,868) 3,022 0 0 0

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences 0 0 0 NA NA NA c-4
Timing Differences 1,691 (1,028) 663 NA NA NA c-5

Total Schedule M Adjustments 1,691 (1,028) 663 0 0 0

Taxable income Before State Taxes 5,219 (2,860) 2,359 0 NA 0

State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

State Income Taxes 287 (157) 130 0 NA 0

Federal Taxable Income 6,623 (3,731) 2,892 0 NA 0

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
2,318 (1,306) 1,012 0 NA 0

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

Current Federal Income Taxes 2,318 (1,306) 1,012 0 NA 0

Summary:
Current State Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

287 (157) 130 0 NA 0
2,318 (1.306) 1,012 0 NA 0

2,605 (1,463) 1,142 0 NA 0 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To (2-1)

93 printed 11/17/2006 352 AM

100

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X I

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line 1 2/31 106 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10
11
12

13

14
15

16

17

18
19
20

21

Taxable Operating Income before interest
Less: Interest Charges

4,402 (7,859) (3,457) NA NA NA B-1, B-2
(1,380) (844) (2,224) NA NA NA c-3

Taxable Income 3,022 (8,703) (5,681) 0 0 0

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences
Timing Differences

Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0 NA NA NA c-4
663 0 663 NA NA NA c-5
663 0 663 0 0 0

Taxable Income Before State Taxes 2,359 (8,703) (6,344) 0 NA 0

State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

State Income Taxes 130 (479) (349) 0 NA 0

Federal Taxable Income 2,892 (8,224) (5,332) 0 NA 0

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
1,012 (2,878) (1,866) 0 NA 0

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 e-7

Current Federal Income Taxes 1,012 (2,878) (1.866) 0 NA 0

Summary:
Current State Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

0
0

(479) (349) 0 NA
(2,878) (1,866) 0 NA

130
1,012

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) 1,142 (3,357) (2,215) 0 NA 0

94 printed 11/17/2006 3.52 AM

101

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D- I  Amount Ratio cost  Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Weighted Weightei
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Not Applicable

Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/32/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting Line
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt 0 1,189 1,189 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Other Interest Expense 0 85 85 0 0 0
5 Less: AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 ITC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

Discount and Expense Net
3 Interest on Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 0 1,275 1,275 0 0 0

alculation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
INLY for Option 2 Companies (see sch. C-7) Water I Sewer

Total Debt Only( Total Debt On1

12 Total I
13 ITC (from D-I ,  Line 7)
14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-I, A-2) 56,790 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D-I)  2.09% 1,189 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-1) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Adjusted Interest on Debt 1,189 0

95 printed 11/17/2006 3:52 AM

102

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-I  Amount Ratio cost  Cost Cost

[…]

Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line
(2) (3) (4)

Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 3 5 2  AM

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5
Page: $ O f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail o n
items resulting in  tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 0 2,362 2,362 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 0 2,013 2,013 N A  N A  NA B-13,14

3 Difference 0 348 348 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDeb t  0 524 524 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 470 470 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 1,691 1,691 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 93 93 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 1,598 1,598 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 559 559 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 652 652 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C - I  , C-2

L

99 printed 11/17/2006 3:52 AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense F lor ida Publ ic  Service C o m m i s s i o n

Picc io la  Is land
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )
Water  Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation &Amort izat ion 2,362 1,041 3,403 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation €i Amortization 2,013 1,058 3,071 NA NA NA 8-13,14

3 Difference 348 (17) 332 0 0 0

5 Bad Debt 524 (524) 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 470 (470) 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 1,691 (1,028) 663 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
93 (57) 36 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 1,598 (971) 627 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
559 (340) 219 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 652 (396) 256 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

100 printed 11/17/2006 3:52 AM

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense F lor ida Publ ic  Service Commiss ion

Picc io la  I s land  Schedule: C-5
Docket  No. 060368-WS Page: 3 0 f 3
Test Year Ending 12/31/07 Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 3,403 1,635 5,038 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 3,071 1,635 4,706 NA NA NA B-13,14

3 Difference 332 0 332 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 663 0 663 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
36 0 36 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 627 0 627 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
219 0 219 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  256 0 256 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C - I ,  C-2

101 printed 1111 712006 3 5 2  AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 Of3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4 ) (5)  (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. _.

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0
2 2004 0 0 0
3 2005 233 1,397 1,630
4 2006 290 1,738 2,028
5 2007 347 2,079 2,426

SEWER
6 2003
7 2004
8 2005
9 2006
10 2007

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0

233 1,397 1,630
290 1,738 2,028
347 2,079 2,426

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

102 printed 11/17/2006 3 5 2  AM

I 0 9

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending

[…]

(64,939)
(45,069)
26,741

0
0
0

17,183

56,790 0 56,790

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 11/17/2006 3:52 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ J
Water[ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Line
No.

NONE

164 printed 11/17/2006 3:52 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Picciola Island
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1o f1

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 45,431 0 45,431 (2,655) 42,776 6-4
2 Other Revenues 445 0 445 0 445 6-4
3 OPERATING REVENUES 45,876 0 45,876 (2,655) 43,221

4 Operation & Maintenance 31.928 0 31,928 (39) 31,889 E-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 1.938 0 1,938 1,938 B-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0

3,706 6-15 7 Taxes Other Than Income 3,825 0 3,825 (1 19)
8 Provision for Income Taxes 3,257 0 3,257 (1,555) 1,703 c-I
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 40,948 0 40,948 (1.713) 39,235

10 NET OPERATING INCOME 4,927 0 4,927 (942) 3,986

12 RATE OF RETURN 8.68% 7.02%
11 RATEEASE 56,790 0 56.790 56,790 A- 1

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 8-4
14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 6-4
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation & Maintenance NA
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA
18 Amortization NA
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA

0 0 0 0 6-6
0 0 0 6-14
0 0 0
0 0 0 0 E-15

20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0 c- 1
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 0 0 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA

165 printed 11/17/2006 3:52 AM

179

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission